Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023

RMP23-001578

RMP23-001577

RMP23-001579

RMP23-001580

RMP23-001581

APPROX LOC: 1939 PLUM
GROVE RD

2550 GOLF RD

4305 WEBER DR

4728 ARBOR DR

4524 KINGS WALK DR
4732 ARBOR DR

5999 NEW WILKE RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: 1215 S OLD
WILKE RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM

GROVE RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

5650 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3905 WREN
LN

5005 NEWPORT DR
4604 SYCAMORE LN

APPROX LOC: 1767
ALGONQUIN RD

4809 WOODCLIFF CT

PREMISES CHECK

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/29/2023 9:44:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023

RMP23-001582
RMP23-001583

4277 WILSON AVE

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2201 ADAMS ST
APPROX LOC:3286

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5600
GROVESIDE LN

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3160 OWL
DR

3403 PHEASANT DR
APPROX LOC:3305
PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC:3311
PHEASANT DR

3201 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:3403
PHEASANT DR
3301 PHEASANT DR

3403 PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC:3160 OWL
DR

APPROX LOC:3305
PHEASANT DR

3500 OWL DR
3301 PLUM GROVE DR

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK

911 INFO CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
BURGLARY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/29/2023 9:44:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/28/2023 APPROX LOC:3202 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
PEACOCK LN
6/28/2023 RMP23-001586 2720 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023 4205 OWL DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
6/28/2023 RMP23-001585 3255 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/28/2023 2402 CARDINAL DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023 RMP23-001584 GOLF RD /190 ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023 1950 PLUM GROVE RD 911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE
6/28/2023 1950 PLUM GROVE RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023 2407 WILKE RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP
6/28/2023 EB GOLF EO 190 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
6/28/2023 4001 ALGONQUIN RD INVESTIGATION ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023 APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
6/28/2023 RMP23-001587 4803 WEBER DR STATION REPORT
6/28/2023 APPROX LOC: 5151 NEW  TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
6/28/2023 RMP23-001588 2630 NORTHAMPTON DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023 APPROX LOC: 5157 NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
6/28/2023 APPROX LOC: 5155 NEW  TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
6/28/2023 RMP23-001589 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023 RMP23-001589 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023 APPROX LOC: 1725 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

6/29/2023 9:44:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023

6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023

RMP23-001591

APPROX LOC:5100
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3401 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC: 1911
ALGONQUIN RD

2 POCASSET ON ASBURY

APPROX LOC:
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

4305 WEBER DR

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4724 ARBOR DR

2550 GOLF RD

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FAMILY PROBLEM

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/29/2023 9:44:35 AM



