



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 1939 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001578</b>	2550 GOLF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001577</b>	4524 KINGS WALK DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/28/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 1215 S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/28/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001579</b>	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001580</b>	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001581</b>	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		5650 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3905 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		4604 SYCAMORE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 1767 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/28/2023		4809 WOODCLIFF CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/28/2023		4277 WILSON AVE	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023	RMP23-001582	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023	RMP23-001583	2201 ADAMS ST	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:5600 GROVESIDE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3160 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		3403 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3305 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3311 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3403 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		3301 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		3403 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3160 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3305 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		3500 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3202 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001586</b>	2720 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		4205 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001585</b>	3255 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/28/2023		2402 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001584</b>	GOLF RD / I90	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
6/28/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		2407 WILKE RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		EB GOLF EO I90	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001587</b>	4803 WEBER DR	STATION REPORT	
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 5151 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001588</b>	2630 NORTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 5157 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 5155 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001589</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001589</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 1725 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC:5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023	<b>RMP23-001591</b>	3401 WELLINGTON CT	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: 1911 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/28/2023		2 POCASSET ON ASBURY	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/28/2023		APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/28/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	<b>FIREWORKS COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		2550 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/28/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/28/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>FAMILY PROBLEM</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST